RESOLUTION NO. 080781

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TENTATIVE AGREEMENT ESTABLISHING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A SUCCESSOR AGREEMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES (AFSCME) FOR THE TERM OF OCTOBER 6, 2024, THROUGH OCTOBER 9, 2027

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, there has been presented to the Board for its consideration and ratification a Tentative Agreement establishing the terms and conditions of a successor agreement to the Memorandum of Understanding with the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees (AFSCME) for the term of October 6, 2024 through October 9, 2027; and

WHEREAS, this Board has examined and approved the Tentative Agreement amending the successor Memorandum of Understanding as to both form and content and desires to ratify and adopt the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies and adopts amendment of said successor Memorandum of Understanding.

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 080781

Regularly passed and adopted this 3rd day of December, 2024

AYES and in favor of said resolution:	•
Supervisors:	DAVE PINE
	NOELIA CORZO
	RAY MUELLER
	WARREN SLOCUM
NOES and against said resolution:	
Supervisor:	NONE
Absent Supervisor:	DAVID J. CANEPA
	MARTHA
	President, Board of Supervisors County of San Mateo
	State of California

Certificate of Delivery

I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to the President of the Board of Supervisors.

Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors